CONTRACT FOR 2023-2024

ATHLETIC DIRECTOR

This contract is between the **Mississinewa Community Corporation** of Grant County, Indiana, hereinafter called employer, and **Rich Benjamin**, a person who possesses abilities of an Athletic Director.

Witnesseth:

That in consideration of the agreements hereinafter contained said person agrees to perform duties of an Athletic Director for the Mississinewa Community School Corporation in such places as shall be designated by such employer subject to reasonable conditions of employment beginning <u>July 17, 2023</u> consisting of <u>220</u> days, eight (8) hours per day, and continuing until <u>June 21, 2024</u>. Said Rich Benjamin agrees faithfully to perform all the duties of Athletic Director in said school corporation; to use forms and materials as prescribed by said employer, and to observe all reasonable rules and regulations of the properly constituted school authorities. Employee will report to the Superintendent.

Said employer further agrees to pay Rich Benjamin for his services under this contract as Athletic Director in the sum of \$93,000.00 for the period of contract, said sum to be paid in scheduled installments as follows: 26 payments bi-weekly @ \$3,576.92, starting August 4, 2023 and ending July 19, 2024. Mr. Benjamin shall be entitled to eleven (11) sick days and four (4) personal days per contract year in which his sick days may accumulate to one hundred sixty (160) days. Mr. Benjamin is eligible for bereavement days as stated in the Master Teacher's contract that occur during Mr. Benjamin's 220 day schedule.

Said employee is eligible to participate in all insurance benefits and will receive corporation contributions according to the Administrative Employee Fringe Benefit Schedule. Mr. Benjamin is eligible to participate in the Public Employees Retirement Fund (PERF) with Employee & Employer contribution paid 100% by MCSC. Finally, Mr. Benjamin is eligible to participate in the 401(a) and 403(b) plans offered by MCSC with employer contribution as stated in the Master Teacher's contract. If eligible, Mr. Benjamin will be entitled to severance pay as indicated in the Master Teacher's contract.

This contract executed in duplicate this 24th day of November, 2023.

Superintendent

Secretary, Board of School Trustees

Leghi a. Winter

Susan Miller

Athletic Director

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MISSISSINEWA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and Brodie K Burbank ("Teacher"). Brodie K Burbank is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/25/2023, and ending on 06/11/2024. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 202.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$89,800.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Bi-weekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 7. This Contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 24th day of November 2023.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MISSISSINEWA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and Chad M Crews ("Teacher"). Chad M Crews is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/25/2023, and ending on 06/11/2024. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 212.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$88,800.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Bi-weekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 7. This Contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 24th day of November 2023.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MISSISSINEWA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and Sherry R Pate ("Teacher"). Sherry R Pate is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 09/01/2023, and ending on 06/18/2024. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 188.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 0.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$85,132.04 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 23 installments on a Bi-weekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 7. This Contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 24th day of November 2023.

Superintendent

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Sherry Pate	Wayne D Dashi
0	President
Attested:	
Lenhi a. Winter	Cours Jerus

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MISSISSINEWA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and Stephen N Quaderer ("Teacher"). Stephen N Quaderer is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/11/2023, and ending on 06/25/2024.

Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)

- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 222.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$117,129.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Bi-weekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 7. This Contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 24th day of November 2023.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
8-B	Wayne D Dashii
	President
Attested:	
Leghi a. Winter	_ Carnes Jerus
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MISSISSINEWA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and Andrew W Roesch ("Teacher"). Andrew W Roesch is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/18/2023, and ending on 06/18/2024.

Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)

- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 212.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$99,100.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Bi-weekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 7. This Contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 24th day of November 2023.

0111

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Teacher

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MISSISSINEWA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and Rachel K Roesch ("Teacher"). Rachel K Roesch is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/18/2023, and ending on 06/18/2024. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 212.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$102,202.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Bi-weekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 7. This Contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 24th day of November 2023.

Teacher School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MISSISSINEWA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and Nicole R Skeens ("Teacher"). Nicole R Skeens is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/25/2023, and ending on 06/11/2024. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 202.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$84,898.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Bi-weekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 7. This Contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 24th day of November 2023.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Milosken	Wayne D Doshi
	President
Attested:	
Lenki a. Winter	Cours Jerus
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MISSISSINEWA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and Brandon P Swanner ("Teacher"). Brandon P Swanner is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. Interim Temporary One Year Contract Assistant Principal

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/25/2023, and ending on 06/11/2024.

Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)

- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 202.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.75. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$78,500.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Bi-weekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 7. This Contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 24th day of November 2023.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MISSISSINEWA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and Jill S Townsend ("Teacher"). Jill S Townsend is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 11/27/2023, and ending on 06/30/2024. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 155.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$73,625.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 15 installments on a Bi-weekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 7. This Contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 21st day of November 2023.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MISSISSINEWA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and Jill S Townsend ("Teacher"). Jill S Townsend is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2023, and ending on 11/24/2023. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 105.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$43,386.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 11 installments on a Bi-weekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 7. This Contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 21st day of November 2023.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MISSISSINEWA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and Amanda J Varner ("Teacher"). Amanda J Varner is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/18/2023, and ending on 06/18/2024. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 212.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$96,600.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Bi-weekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 7. This Contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 24th day of November 2023.

Teacher School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Leghi a. Winter Course Secretary

anda Varner

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MISSISSINEWA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and Corey A Wilson ("Teacher"). Corey A Wilson is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

Interim Temporary One Year Contract Assistant Principal

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/25/2023, and ending on 06/11/2024. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 202.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$78,500.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Bi-weekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 7. This Contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 24th day of November 2023.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MISSISSINEWA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and Lezlie A Winter ("Teacher"). Lezlie A Winter is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2023, and ending on 06/30/2024. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 260.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$133,500.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Bi-weekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 7. This Contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 24th day of November 2023.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

Wayne D Dashii

President

Attested:

perintendent Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MISSISSINEWA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and Kerri E Wortinger ("Teacher"). Kerri E Wortinger is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/18/2023, and ending on 06/18/2024. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 212.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8.00. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$94,100.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Bi-weekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 7. This Contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 24th day of November 2023.

Teacher/

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent